
Faculty in Fine Arts and Humanities Division 

 

 

English Area Faculty 
Linda White 
FAHD Chair, Associate Professor of English 
 

901-435-1316 
204 Steele Hall 
linda_white@loc.edu  

Jonathan Tutor 
English Area Coordinator, Associate Professor of 
English 

901-435-1314 
109 Steele Hall 
jonathan_tutor@loc.edu 

Christie Harper 
Interdisciplinary Studies Coordinator, Assistant 
Professor of English 
 

901-435-1312 
104 Steele Hall 
christie_harper@loc.edu 

Courtney Spencer  
Assistant Professor of English 

901-435-1304 
205 Steele Hall 
courtney_spencer@loc.edu 

Shima Farhesh 
Assistant Professor of English 

901-435-1307 
207 Steele Hall 
shima_farhesh@loc.edu 

 

Arts Area 
Philip Dotson 
Arts Coordinator, Professor of Art 

901-435-1305 
B06 Steele Hall 
phill_dotson@loc.edu 

Roderick Thompson 
Assistant Professor of Art, Graphic Design 

901-435-1173 
B03 Steele Hall 
roderick_thompson@loc.edu 

 

Journalism and Mass Communication Area 
Shola Aromona 
JMCO Coordinator, Assistant Professor of JMCO 
 

901-435-1309 
208 Steele Hall 
shola_aromona@loc.edu 

 

Music Area 
Arlene Chongson, Music Coordinator, Assistant 
Professor of Music 

901-435-1308 
108 Steele Hall 
arlene_chongson@loc.edu 

Gavin Wigginson, Director of LOC Concert Choir, 
Music Instructor 

901-435-1310 
B07 Steele Hall 
gavin_wigginson@loc.edu 

Lora Gubanov, Assistant Professor of Music 901-435-1317 
107 Steele Hall 



lora_gubanov@loc.edu 
Ashley Davis, Assistant Professor of Music 
 

901-435-1303 
111 Steele Hall 
ashley_davis@loc.edu 

 

 


